FORM PTO-1995 (Few. 6-93) REC OMB K*- 0061-0011 (sep. 4/94)	04-27	-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Palent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□▼ 14.00 ▼			▼	▼	₩
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 10133		35269	ached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Francis Wehrle	Name:	Woodex Bea	ceiving party(ies)	Inc. 271.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Y	res ta No	internai A	ddress:		No.
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: Bay Point Road - Box 37A  City: Georgetown State: Maine ZIP: 04548				
Execution Date: March 31, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes Tho				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a	a new application	n, the execution	date of the app	lication is: March	30, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten			
· Ad	ditional numbers att	ached? O Yes Ox	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence	6. Total num	ber of application	ns and patents invo	www. 1

	nem stoud de maned. nberg Traurig, LLP
(** ame:	Barry G. Magidoff, Esq.
** ' *****	it to the
Street Address:	200 Park Avenue
	Met Life Building
Civ: New Yor	k State NY _ ZIP: 10166

0.	LOSS HORINGS	n althurcanus	and hares	S KIACHAOT

40.00

XX Enclosed

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

# 19-5034 Paul J. Sutton

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspond any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. Barry G. Magidoff

April 6, 2000

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments **PATENT REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0737** 



## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, PAUL FRANCIS WEHRLE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 34 Gorham Road, Wiscasset, Maine 04578, hereinafter called "Assignor", has made certain inventions in PRECISION LOAD ADJUSTABLE ROTARY SHAFT SEAL, described in a specification executed by me preparatory to making application for Letters Patent therefor on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, WOODEX BEARING COMPANY, INC., a Maine corporation, with a place of business at Bay Point Road - Box 37A, Georgetown, Maine 04548, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0738



For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

PAUL FRANCIS WEHRLE

STATE OF MAINE

COUNTY OF Sagadahog

On this 31 day of hase, 2000, before me personally appeared PAUL FRANCIS WEHRLE, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Sanes U. Colley
Notary Public

**NOTARIAL SEAL** 

Commission Hyperes 01-15-2004

NY/GIGANTIELLOL/372823/7z\_701!.DOC/3/27/00

2

**RECORDED: 04/06/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0739